
    

     
 

 

 

 

                        
                 

       

    

~ Government of South Australia 

~ Consumer and Business Services 
QUARTERLY STATISTICS 

(Statewide) 2020/2021 

QUARTER 1 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Jul 2020 

Aug 2020 

Sep 2020 

$73.21 mil 

$71.00 mil 

$65.59 mil 

$32.11 mil 

$30.61 mil 

$27.48 mil 

$41.11 mil 

$40.39 mil 

$38.11 mil 

0 

0 

0 

497 

496 

491 

TOTAL $209.80 mil $90.19 mil $119.61 mil 

GRAND TOTAL $209.80 mil $90.19 mil $119.61 mil 

** Note: the number shown under "Venues" refers to the number of venues that operated at any time during the month. This may 
differ from the number of venues operating as at the last day of the month due to suspension or surrender of a licence. 

Machines does not include Gaming Machines installed at Adelaide Casino 

QUARTERLY STATISTICS (Statewide) RUN: Monday, 12 Oct 2020 - 11:47 am 


