QUARTERLY STATISTICS (Statewide) 2020/2021



Government of South Australia

Consumer and Business Services

QUARTER 1	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Jul 2020	\$73.21 mil	\$32.11 mil	\$41.11 mil	0	497
Aug 2020	\$71.00 mil	\$30.61 mil	\$40.39 mil	0	496
Sep 2020	\$65.59 mil	\$27.48 mil	\$38.11 mil	0	491
TOTAL	\$209.80 mil	\$90.19 mil	\$119.61 mil		
GRAND TOTAL	\$209.80 mil	\$90.19 mil	\$119.61 mil		

** Note: the number shown under "Venues" refers to the number of venues that operated at any time during the month. This may differ from the number of venues operating as at the last day of the month due to suspension or surrender of a licence.

Machines does not include Gaming Machines installed at Adelaide Casino